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                                Jan – June 2025

	Date/date
	Time 
	Event 

	
	
	

	Wed 15th Jan
	1pm – 2.30pm 
	Coalfields bus trip to Burns Museum (12 children)

	Tues 21st Jan 
	1.30 – 2.30pm 
	Week 1 FAMILY SUPPORT – Toilet training & bedtime routine 

	Wed 22nd Jan 
	AM session 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Childsmile - Fluoride Varnishing (phoned 21.01 to come 21.01)

	Tues 28th Jan 
	1.30 – 2.30pm 
	Week 2 FAMILY SUPPORT – Emotional Regulation & Behaviour Management strategies

	Fri 31st Jan 
	9.30am – 11am
	Coalfields bus trip to Emergency One (12 children)

	
	
	

	Tues 4th Feb
	1.30pm–2.30pm 
	Week 3 FAMILY SUPPORT – Speech, lang, comm and dummies (with Julie N alongside our Community Practitioner)

	Wed 5th Feb 
	tbc
	Coalfields bus trip to The Dick Institute (11 children) 

	Fri 7th Feb 
	All day 
	Settling in meetings for Jan starts (times to be allocated)

	Mon 10th Feb
	All day
	Local Holiday 

	Tues 11th Feb
	All day
	In-service Day 4

	Wed 12th Feb
	9.30am – 11am 
	Coalfields bus trip to Cumnock Police Station (12 children) 

	Thurs 13th Feb
	AM session
	Settling in meetings for new Swans (times to be allocated)

	Tues 18th Feb
	1.30pm-2.30pm
	Week 4 FAMILY SUPPORT – Healthy eating & portion sizes

	Wed 19th Feb 
	9.15am – 11am
	Coalfields bus trip to Pets at Home (8 children)

	Tues 25th Feb 
	9am – 10am  
	Week 5 FAMILY SUPPORT – Financial Inclusion Team

	Wed 26th Feb 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip to Dumfries House – Group A (12 children) Packed lunches will be provided. Please send your child with a small backpack with a change of clothes & a bottle of water

	
	
	

	Wed 5th Mar

	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip to Dumfries House – Group B (12 children) Packed lunches will be provided. Please send your child with a small backpack with a change of clothes & a bottle of water

	Thurs 6th Mar 
	





2.15pm 
	WORLD BOOK DAY
Children are welcome to dress up if they wish, this can be of their favourite character or even in pyjamas. Children can bring in their favourite story from home.
Please note that upon arrival children can also choose from our dressing up clothes an item to wear if they chose to do so
Parents are invited to join Julie N our Communication Champ for a story and some songs to celebrate World Book Day

	Wed 12th Mar 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip - As above (Group C)    

	Wed 19th Mar 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip - As above (Group D) 

	Fri 21st Mar 
	9am – 10am  
	STEM Parent Engagement Workshop with Sherrie

	Wed 26th Mar 
	10am – 2pm 
	Coalfields bus trip - As above (Group E)

	
	
	

	Fri 4th Apr 
	N/A 
	Finish today for Easter holidays – Tues 22nd April 

	Tues 22nd Apr
	N/A 
	Children return 

	Mon 28th Apr
	9am – 10am 
	HWB Parent Engagement Workshop with Lesleyanne
Rena will also give a run through of her journey so far re Rights Respecting Schools accreditation 

	
	
	

	Mon 5th May 
	N/A
	Local Holiday 

	Tues 6th May 
	N/A
	In-service Day 5 

	WB 12th May 
	N/A
	DIGITAL LEARNING WEEK

	WB 19th May 
	N/A
	ROAD SAFETY & WALK TO SCHOOL WEEK (look out nearer the time for wacky ways to walk to school each day)

	WB 26th May 
	N/A
	WORLD OF WORK WEEK 

	
	
	

	June
	tbc 
	ECC FAMILY TRIP (1 adult per child is invited along to our ECC trip) More details to follow when finalised

	WB 9th June
	N/A 
	HEALTH WEEK

	Wed 11th June
	12.40pm 






1pm
	Bump up day – Children going to Catrine Primary – all children going to Catrine PS to be collected from the ECC at 12.40pm. Parents are invited to join their child in the school dinner hall for lunch. Children will then go into their classroom while parents attend our Primary 1 induction meeting with teachers and senior lead team.

ECC induction – new children and families due to start in the centre in August 2025 will come for a visit and induction meeting in the Community Room.

	Fri 13th June
	2pm 
	SPORTS DAY - Grass area at Catrine Primary School – children will leave from here. All parents welcome. Normal finish time at 2.45pm (at Catrine Primary School) 

	Tues 17th June 
	2pm 
	GRADUATION CEREMONY
Parents of children moving onto Primary 1 can attend - Taking place at Catrine Primary School (max of 2 adults per child) 
Parents of all of our children returning to the ECC after the holidays to be collected from Catrine Primary School at 2.45pm on this day)

	Wed 25th June 
	During session
	END OF TERM SUMMER PARTY

	Fri 27th June 
	N/A
	[image: 515,900+ Summer Vacation Illustrations, Royalty-Free Vector ...]Last day of term
SUMMER HOLIDAYS

	
	
	

	 Mon 18th & Tues 19th Aug 2025 
	N/A
	STAFF RETURN  IN-SERVICE DAYS 1 & 2 

	Wed 20th Aug 
	N/A 
	[image: Free Welcome Back Clipart Pictures - Clipartix]Centre reopens for children 

	
	
	


                    
Please note a separate date’s calendar will be issued with all transition events to Catrine Primary School

If you have any questions about dates or events please do not hesitate to phone the ECC office or speak with your child’s keyworker

As always we would like to thank you for your support and cooperation with all ECC events 
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